APAUSTIN Peay AREA OF LOCKER THEATRE AGREEMENT & DANCE

Use of the Theatre & Dance lockers is a privilege. Any student wishing to use a locker during the academic year is allowed to check one out through the Theatre & Dance office (Trahern 208). APSU and Theatre & Dance cannot be held responsible for lost, stolen or damaged personal property. Lockers are to be used at the student's own risk. By signing this form, students agree to abide by the terms and conditions set forth by Theatre & Dance.

Locker Usage and Guidelines/Policies

- 1. All lockers within Theatre & Dance are the property of the APSU Area of Theatre & Dance and are subject to applicable Austin Peay State University policies as outlined in the student handbook. The department reserves the right to alter the policies governing the use of lockers with appropriate notice.
- 2. Use of a locker by a person other than to whom it is issued is forbidden. Misuse of a locker may lead to termination of locker privileges.
- 3. Each student may have only one locker (no matter where it is in the building).
- 4. No perishable items are to be store in lockers.
- 5. Students are not permitted to affix anything to the interior or exterior of their lockers.
- 6. All personal items must be stored completely within a locker. All items left outside of a locker, whether secured or not, will be removed and disposed of accordingly.
- 7. All lockers not cleaned out by the date indicated will be vacated and contents will be disposed of accordingly.
- 8. The Area of Theatre & Dance is not responsible for lost or missing items, either before or after clearance of a locker.

This Student Locker Agreement is effective for the following dates.

Start D	ate:	August	24,	2020
---------	------	--------	-----	------

End Date: May 7, 2021 (December 11, 2020 if graduating)

Lockers must be cleaned out and vacated prior to May 7, 2021 (December 11, 2020 if graduating). If lockers are not vacated by this date, the locks will be cut off and contents will be removed disposed of accordingly.

I have read and understand the Locker Usage and Guidelines/Policies set forth by the Area of Theatre & Dance at Austin Peay State University. I agree to have my locker emptied by May 7, 2021 (or December 11, 2020 if I am graduating) and if I do not my items will be removed and disposed of accordingly.

Name (First and Last)

Signature

Email address

Date